

OF THE POLK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

Designating Surplus Property to be disposed in Public Auction.

WHEREAS, in a regular meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court held December 9, 2008, the following item was determined to be Surplus property, as defined by Local Government Code, Chapter 263 Subchapter D, Section 263.151;

Precinct 4;

(1) 1997 GMC Pickup Truck VIN# 1GTEC14W3VZ531861

THEREFORE, the aforementioned items are hereby designated as Surplus Property of the County and shall be disposed of in a Public Auction to be held online.

John P. Thompson, County Judge

CERTIFICATE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

The undersigned, being the County Clerk of Polk County, Texas, does hereby certify that this ORDER was duly adopted by the Commissioners Court for Polk County on December 9, 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have affixed my signature and the official seal of the Polk County Commissioners Court to this certification.



Barbara Middleton, County Clerk Polk County, Texas